## Modification to the Charter Contract for Sponsorship by and Between the Buckeye Community Hope Foundation ("Sponsor") and North Shore High School

WHEREAS, the Sponsor and the School previously approved a sponsorship contract, effective from July 1, 2020, to June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the School now desires to amend the address of the school;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties modify the Contract as follows:

- Article I, Paragraph C, ("Location."). Strike "4750 Turney Road" and replace with "4744 Turney Road."
- Exhibit 1 of the contract. In the answer to the first question, strike "4750 Turney Road" and replace with "4744 Turney Road."

ALL OTHER SECTIONS, SUBECTIONS, TERMS, OR PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EACH ARTICLE TO SECTION TERM OR EXHIBIT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY ADDED, REPLACED, OR MODIFIED HEREIN.

Sponsor: Buckeye Community Hope Foundation

Name: Peggy Young

Signature:

Title: Director, Education Division

Date: August 10, 2022

With full authority to execute this Modification

School: North Shore High School

By: (print) Jason M. Cooper

(Signature) Jason M. Cooper

(Signature) Jason Cooper

Date: Aug 10, 2022

With full authority to execute this Modification